

## **City of Grand Island**

Tuesday, June 28, 2005 Council Session

## Item G3

## **Approving Appointment to the Heartland Events Center Board**

The Mayor is recommending the appointment of Scott Zana to the Heartland Events Center Board of Directors to complete the unexpired term of John Brownell. The appointment would take affect immediately with Council approval.

The Fonner Park Exposition and Events Center, Inc. (Heartland Events Center) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation with the following provisions:

 (1) The Mayor of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska nominates one (1) member of the Board of Directors of Fonner Park Exposition and Events Center, Inc.; and
(2) The election of the members of the Board of Directors of Fonner Park Exposition and Events Center, Inc. is submitted to the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska for ratification.

The term is for one year with the election of directors at the annual meeting held in July of each year. Approval is recommended.

Staff Contact: Mayor Vavricek